



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19053/2025 & CM APPL. 79391/2025**

**GARDGIL VOHRA VENTURES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/AVATO, WARD 101
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD and Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal , Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

At joint request, list on 12th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ay/ok